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Kristopher Adams Rachida Aissaoui Omar Alhawari

Associate Director, Graduate Programs Associate Professor; Visiting Assistant Professor;
Recruiting, Sports Administration; Management Management
Graduate & Professional Programs Copeland 322 Copeland 304

CBA 346
740-593-4323
adamsk2@ohio.edu

Jeffrey Anderson
Professor of Instruction;
Assistant Director, Sogeti;
Management
Copeland 320
740-597-2901
andersoj@ohio.edu
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Jessica Babin
Assistant Professor;
Marketing
Copeland 409C
740-593-2013
babin@ohio.edu

Paul Benedict
Associate Professor of Instruction;

Executive Director, Center for Entrepreneurship;
Management
Alden 301, Colab
benedict@ohio.edu

901-649-6325
aissaoui@ohio.edu

James "Mick" Andzulis

Chair; Associate Professor;

Marketing
Copeland 514B
740-593-2069
drmick@ohio.edu
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Janet Becker
Associate Professor;
School of Accountancy
RHE Lancaster Campus

Kelley Bergsma
Assistant Professor;
Finance

CBA 206
740-597-1945
bergsma@ohio.edu

740-593-2115
alhawari@ohio.edu

Ehsan Ardjmand
Assistant Professor;
Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 530
740-566-0122
ardjmand@ohio.edu

Lisa Beeler
Assistant Professor;
Marketing
Copeland 234
740-593-2079
beelerl@ohio.edu

Mohammed Khurrum Bhutta
Professor;

Management

Copeland 522

740-593-1019
bhutta@ohio.edu



Michael Bila

Assistant Dean, Career & Student Success Center;

Career & Student Success Center
Copeland 214B

740-593-1344

bila@ohio.edu

Annie Valeant

Assistant Director, Sports Management;

Sports Administration
Copeland 602
740-597-9008
brackley@ohio.edu

Shea Burden

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
School of Accountancy

Copeland 332

740-597-2975
burdens@ohio.edu

Theresa Chadwell

Records Management Associate;
Career & Student Success Center
Copeland 214A

740-593-2005
chadwelt@ohio.edu

Derrick Bolin

IT Support Senior Specialist;
Graduate & Professional Programs
CBA 325

740-593-2071

bolind@ohio.edu
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David Brown

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Management

Copeland 328

740-566-6482
brownd16@ohio.edu

Matthew Cacciato

Executive in Residence; Director, MSA Program;
Executive Director, Center for Sports Administra-

tion; Sports Administration
CBA 304

740-597-9069
cacciato@ohio.edu

Haosi (Chelsea) Chen
Assistant Professor;
Finance

CBA 207
740-593-2084
hchen@ohio.edu

David Boss

Associate Professor;

Nandola Professor of Business;
Management

Copeland 310

740-593-2068

boss@ohio.edu

Megan Bulow
Communications Specialist;
UCM

Copeland 601C
bulowm@ohio.edu

Marcelo Cano-Kollmann
Assistant Professor;
Management

Copeland 536
740-593-0497
canokoll@ohio.edu

Janna Chimeli

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Analytics & Information Systems
CBA 310

740-566-7027

chimelij@ohio.edu



Gary Coombs
Professor;
Management
Copeland 524
740-593-9322
coombs@ohio.edu

Robert (Dan) Dahlen

Associate Professor of Instruction;
Marketing

Copeland 603

740-566-6495

dahlen@ohio.edu

Melissa Davies
Assistant Professor;
Sports Administration
Copeland 306
740-597-2643
daviesm@ohio.edu
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Jeff Ditty

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 406

740-593-2081

ditty@ohio.edu

Jessica Creamer

Senior Business Officer;
Business Services
Copeland 609C
740-593-2052
kantnerj@ohio.edu

Moumita Das
Assistant Professor;
Marketing
Copeland 240
740-593-2092
dasml@ohio.edu

John Day
Associate Dean; Associate Provost for Academic
Budget Planning;
Office of the Dean
Copeland 614B
740-593-2065
dayj@ohio.edu
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Luke Edwards

Assistant Director, Career Management;
Career & Student Success Center
Copeland 214G

740-597-1818

edwardsll@ohio.edu
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Hazel Husne Dadanlar
Visiting Assistant Professor;
Management

Copeland 338
740-593-2010
dadanlar@ohio.edu

Travis Davidson

Chair; Associate Professor;
Finance

Copeland 514G
740-593-2034
davidsot@ohio.edu

Michael DePerro
Senior Events Director;
Office of the Dean
CBA 211
740-593-2038
deperro@ohio.edu

Andrew Fodor

Director, Operations & Finance;
Leona Hughes Professor of Finance;
Dean's Office

Copeland 614G

740-593-2059

fodora@ohio.edu



Robert Foehl

Executive in Residence;
Management
Copeland 538
740-593-2142
foehl@ohio.edu

Colin Gabler
Associate Professor; Director, CIBED;
Marketing
Copeland 409A
740-593-2024
gabler@ohio.edu

Willie Gist

Professor;

School of Accountancy
Copeland 634
740-593-2014
gist@ohio.edu

Ellen Gordon

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Analytics & Information Systems
CBA 310

740-593-2451
gordone@ohio.edu

Susanne Freeland

Associate Professor of Instruction;
School of Accountancy

Copeland 632

740-597-1508
freeland@ohio.edu

J. Michael (Mike) Geringer

O'Bleness Professor of International Strategy;

Director of Research;
Management
Copeland 626
740-593-2036
geringer@ohio.edu

Sinan Gokkaya

JP Morgan Professor of Finance;
Finance

CBA 205

740-593-0514
gokkaya@ohio.edu

Maryann Gunderson

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Management

CBA 016

740-593-2064
gundersm@ohio.edu

Raymond Frost

Professor;

Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 224

740-597-2902

frostr@ohio.edu

Gabriel Giordano

Chair; Professor;

Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 514E

740-593-9438
giordano@ohio.edu

Andy Goodnite

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Director, PMBAnN ;

Analytics & Information Systems
CBA 310

740-593-4416
goodnite@ohio.edu
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Ashok Gupta
Professor;
Marketing
gupta@ohio.edu



Marco Habermann

Associate Professor; Director, Sogeti Program;

Management
Copeland 314
740-593-1093
haberman@ohio.edu

Katie Hartman

Director, Undergraduate Programs & Assess-
ment; Fox Associate Professor of Marketing;

Dean's Office
Copeland 614A
740-593-2035
hartmank@ohio.edu

Larry Hess
Instructional Designer;
oIT

CBA 326
740-593-0110
hessl@ohio.edu

Jacob Hiler
Assistant Professor;

Director, Consumer Research Center;

Marketing
Copeland 409B
740-593-2007
hilerj@ohio.edu

Mary Haines

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Marketing

CBA 016

740-593-2221
hainesm@ohio.edu

Zachary Hedrick

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
School of Accountancy

Copeland 332

740-593-2018
hedrickz@ohio.edu
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Barry Hettler
Assistant Professor;
School of Accountancy
Copeland 638
740-597-1987
bhettler@ohio.edu
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Tanya Hire

Associate Professor of Instruction;
School of Accountancy

RHE Chillicothe Campus

Elana Harnish

Associate Director,

Graduate Programs Recruiting;
Graduate & Professional Programs
CBA 328

740-597-9067

harnishe@ohio.edu

Adam Hepworth
Assistant Professor;
Marketing

Copeland 409D
740-566-8726
hepworth@ohio.edu

Charles Higgins

Associate Professor Emeritus;
Sports Administration

CBA 016

higgins@ohio.edu

Robert Holbrook
Associate Professor;
Management
Copeland 308
740-593-2077
holbrook@ohio.edu



Julianne Howard

Associate Director, HR & Operations;
Business Services

Copeland 609A

740-566-7020

howardj8@ohio.edu

Ella Jones

Associate Professor;
Management
Copeland 630
740-597-1995
mccowne@ohio.edu

Emily Keenan
Assistant Professor;
School of Accountancy
Copeland 628
740-593-2080
seay@ohio.edu

Vern Kennedy

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Finance

CBA 215

740-593-2222
kennedyv@ohio.edu
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Brian Hoyt

Professor;
Management

RHE Lancaster Campus

Kimberly Jordan
Assistant Professor of Instruction;

Director of Strategic Leadership Certificate;

Management

CBA 016
740-593-2029
jordankl@ohio.edu

John Keifer

Associate Professor of Instruction;
Management

Copeland 532

740-593-9323

keiferj@ohio.edu

Lauren Kenyo

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Analytics & Information Systems
kenyo@ohio.edu

Faizul Huq
Professor;
Management
Copeland 528
740-593-9352
hug@ohio.edu

James Kahler
Executive in Residence;
Sports Administration
Copeland 602
740-593-9498
kahler@ohio.edu

Kate Keifer

Professor of Instruction;
School of Accountancy
CBA 316

740-818-7560
keiferk@ohio.edu

David Kirch

Professor Emeritus;
School of Accountancy
CBA 016
740-707-1301
kirch@ohio.edu



Jamie Lambert

Associate Professor of Instruction; Director,
Ohio International Consulting Program;

Marketing
Copeland 404
740-597-3045
carterjl@ohio.edu

Ting-Ting Lin

Associate Professor of Instruction;
School of Accountancy

Copeland 632

740-593-2023

lint@ohio.edu

Hao Lou

Professor;

Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 226

740-593-1799

lou@ohio.edu

Lori Marchese

Associate Professor of Instruction;
Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 232

740-597-2113
marchesl@ohio.edu

Heather Lawrence-Benedict
Associate Professor;

Sports Administration
Copeland 324
740-597-1520
lawrench@ohio.edu

Grigorios Livanis
Assistant Professor;
Management
Copeland 624
740-593-2019
g.livanis@ohio.edu

Sheree Lucas
Administrative Specialist;
Business Services
Copeland 514C
740-566-7025
lucass@ohio.edu

Tom Marchese
Associate Professor of Instruction; Director,
PMBA; Assoc. Director, COB Honors Program;
Marketing
Copeland 232
740-597-2113
marchest@ohio.edu

Kari Lehman

Assistant Dean, Graduate & Professional

Programs Administration;
Graduate & Professional Programs
CBA 342

740-593-2028

lehmank@ohio.edu

Jay Lockard

Assistant Director of Development;
University Advancement

Copeland 340

740-593-4797

lockard@ohio.edu

Thom Luce

Professor;

Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 230

740-593-2058

luce@ohio.edu

Lori Mardis
Senior Academic Advisor;

Career & Student Success Center
Copeland 214E

740-593-4997
mcquade@ohio.edu



Paul Mass
Entrepreneur in Residence; Assistant Director,
Center for Entrepreneurship;
Management

Alden 301, ColLab
740-593-1988
mass@ohio.edu

Luke McElfresh
Associate Professor of Instruction;
Finance

CBA 202

740-593-2078

mcelfrel@ohio.edu
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Alan Middleton
Associate Professor;
Management

RHE Lancaster Campus

Jennifer Murphy

Assistant Dean and Director,
Career & Student Success Center;
Career & Student Success Center
Copeland 214D

740-593-2049
murphyj2@ohio.edu

Silvester Mata

Assistant Director, Diversity and Inclusion;

Career & Student Success Center
Copeland 210

740-566-0124

mata@ohio.edu

Shawnee Meek

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Management

CBA 016

740-593-0019

meeksl@ohio.edu

Adam Moyer

Assistant Professor;

Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 534

740-593-2004
moyera@ohio.edu

Jill Nice

Financial and Operations Officer;
Graduate & Professional Programs
CBA 341

740-593-1791

nicej@ohio.edu

Vic Matta

Associate Professor;

Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 228

740-593-0656

matta@ohio.edu

Ashley Metcalf
Chair; Associate Professor;
Management

Copeland 514D
740-593-9170
metcalfa@ohio.edu
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Theodor Muir

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Marketing

CBA 016

740-593-2234

muir@ohio.edu

John Nobles
Associate Director, Robert D. Walter Center for
Strategic Leadership; Executive in Residence;
Management
Copeland 402
740-593-2466
nobles@ohio.edu
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Greg Obi

Assistant Professor;
Management

RHE Chillicothe Campus

OHIO

UNIVERSITY

Photo Not Available

Thomas Panek

Assistant Professor of Instruction;

Marketing
RHE Chillicothe Campus

Luke Pittaway

Associate Dean, Graduate Programs; Professor;

Dean's Office
Copeland 614F
740-593-2022
pittaway@ohio.edu

Tammy Rapp
Associate Professor; Robert H. Freeman
Professor of Management;
Management
Copeland 610
740-593-2105
rapp@ohio.edu

Ryan O'Connor

Director of Development;
University Advancement
Copeland 312
740-593-0645
oconnorr@ohio.edu

Catherine Penrod

Associate Professor of Instruction; Director,
Center for Professional Communication;
Management

CBA 014

740-593-2582

penrod@ohio.edu

Andrew Pueschel
Associate Professor of Instruction; Director,
Emerging Leaders; Director, Copeland Core;
Management

Copeland 336

740-593-2237

pueschel@ohio.edu

Anthony Reynolds

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Interim Program Coordinator, PMSA;
Sports Administration

CBA 317

740-597-2972

reynolal@ohio.edu

Nick Panagopoulos

O'Bleness Associate Professor; Director,
Executive Education & International Sales,
Schey Sales Centre;

Marketing

Copeland 238

740-593-2621

Karen Peters
Administrative Specialist;
Business Services
Copeland 514C
740-566-7025
petersk@ohio.edu

Adam Rapp

The Ralph and Luci Schey Professor of Sales;
Executive Director Schey Sales Centre;
Marketing

Copeland 209A

740-593-9328

rappa@ohio.edu

Tammy Reynolds
Executive in Residence;
Management
Copeland 401
740-593-2025
reynoldt@ohio.edu



Tim Reynolds
Associate Professor of Instruction; Executive
Director, Robert D. Walter Center for Strategic
Leadership; Management
Copeland 401A
740-593-2062
reynoltl@ohio.edu
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Kimberly Riley

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
School of Accountancy

RHE Southern Campus

John Roberts

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Analytics & Information Systems
CBA 016

740-593-2099
robertje@ohio.edu

Mark Rowe

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Analytics & Information Systems
Cope 222

740-593-2125

rowem@ohio.edu

B. David Ridpath
Associate Professor;
Sports Administration
CBA 314
740-593-9496
ridpath@ohio.edu

Sarah Rist

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Marketing

CBA 335

740-593-2122

rists@ohio.edu
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Sergio Robles

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Marketing

Copeland 208

740-593-2085

robless@ohio.edu

Anahita Sanandaji

Assistant Professor;

Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 236

740-593-2228
anahitas@ohio.edu

Ralph Riedel

Associate Professor of Instruction;
Analytics & Information Systems
Copeland 332

484-459-4505

riedelr@ohio.edu
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Jessie Roberson

Associate Professor;
Management
Copeland 330
740-593-2066
roberson@ohio.edu

Ana Rosado Feger
Associate Professor;
Management
Copeland 334
740-593-0119
rosadof@ohio.edu

Katie Schacht

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Marketing

Copeland 602

740-593-2237

schacht@ohio.edu
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Michael Schor

Associate Professor of Instruction;
Finance

RHE Eastern Campus

Megan Seymore
Assistant Professor;
School of Accountancy
Copeland 622
740-597-1817
seymore@ohio.edu

Mike Snavely

Senior Director, Instructional Operations,
Technology, and Learner Success;
Graduate & Professional Programs

CBA 338

740-593-2050

snavely@ohio.edu

Jason Stoner
Associate Professor;
Management
Copeland 302
740-593-2203
stonerj@ohio.edu

Gregory Scott
Director of Corporate Partnerships & Program-
ming; Schey Sales Centre
Dublin; Copeland 209B
614-793-5654
740-593-2193
scottgl@ohio.edu

Hugh Sherman

Dean, College of Business;
Office of the Dean
Copeland 614D
740-593-2002
shermanh@ohio.edu

Jennifer Stevens

Assistant Professor; Director, MSAC;
School of Accountancy

Copeland 526

740-566-6490

stevenjl@ohio.edu

David Stott

Director; O'Bleness Associate Professor;
School of Accountancy

Copeland 514F

740-566-6491

dstott@ohio.edu

Beatrice Selotlegeng
Academic Advisor;

Career & Student Success Center

Copeland 214C
740-593-0484
selotleg@ohio.edu

Nicole Antoinette Smith

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Analytics & Information Systems

Copeland 320
740-597-1671
smithn5@ohio.edu

Toby Stock

Professor;

School of Accountancy
Copeland 326
740-593-2016
stockt@ohio.edu

Frances Ann Stott
Assistant Professor;
School of Accountancy
Copeland 640
740-593-2006
fstott@ohio.edu



David Stowe
Associate Professor;
Finance

CBA 202A
740-593-2445
stowed@ohio.edu

Jitendra Tayal
Assistant Professor;
Finance

CBA 202B
740-593-2241
tayal@ohio.edu

Janice Tinkham

Records Management Senior Specialist;

Graduate & Professional Programs
CBA 348

740-593-4320
tinkhamj@ohio.edu

lkenna Uzuegbunam
Assistant Professor; Director, One-Year MBA;
Management

CBA 345
740-597-2977
uzuegbun@ohio.edu

James Strode

Chair; Associate Professor ;
Sports Administration
Copeland 514A
740-593-9319
strode@ohio.edu

Amy Taylor-Bianco
Associate Professor;
Management
Copeland 401D
740-593-2054
taylor-b@ohio.edu

Amy Toth

Assistant Director, Program Operations and

Planning;

Walter Center for Strategic Leadership

Copeland 401C
740-593-4650
totha@ohio.edu
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Darci Wagner

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Marketing

RHE Zanesville Campus

Kay Sutphin
Executive Assistant;
Office of the Dean
Copeland 614C
740-593-2001

vujaklij@ohio.edu
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Katie Thomson

Assistant Director, Career Management;

Career & Student Success Center
Copeland 212

740-593-9374
thomsonc@ohio.edu

Mary Tucker
Professor;
Management
Copeland 316
740-593-2044
mary.tucker@ohio.edu

Lee Wakeman

Visiting Assistant Professor;
Finance

CBA 319

740-593-4473
wakemanl@ohio.edu



Kelley Walton

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Director, MAA Program;

Sports Administration

CBA 339

740-566-0123

waltonk@ohio.edu

Jennifer Washko

Student Success Advisor;

Career & Student Success Center
Copeland 214F

740-597-3008
washkoj@ohio.edu

Aaron Wilson
Assistant Professor;
School of Accountancy
Copeland 636
740-597-3049
wilsona5@ohio.edu

Aaron Wright

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Sports Administration
wrighta@ohio.edu

Liz Wanless

Assistant Professor;

Assistant Director of Analytics;
Sports Administration
Copeland 612

740-566-6480
wanless@ohio.edu

Rebecca Webb

Assistant Professor of Instruction; Associate
Director, Center for Professional Communication;

Management

CBA 016
740-593-2282
webbrl@ohio.edu

Kathleen Wilson
Director of Professional & Executive Programs
Partner Development;

Graduate & Professional Programs
Dublin- Office 241

614-793-5643

kwilson@ohio.edu

Brandon Wright
Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Sports Administration

CBA 317

740-597-3108
wrightb4@ohio.edu

Chris Washko

Associate Director, Employer Relations;

Career & Student Success Center
Copeland 201A

740-593-2039
cwashko@ohio.edu

Megan Weber
Administrative Specialist;
Business Services
Copeland 609B
740-593-2452
megan.weber@ohio.edu

Natalie Wittmann

Assistant Director, Graduate Programs

Recruiting;

Graduate & Professional Programs
CBA 347

740-593-9520
wittmann@ohio.edu

Christina Wright

Assistant Professor of Instruction;
Sports Administration

CBA 318

740-593-9499
wrightc3@ohio.edu
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Scott Wright Christine Yost

Professor of Instruction; Professor of Instruction;
Finance School of Accountancy
CBA 209 Copeland 540
740-593-2114 740-593-0577
wrights@ohio.edu yostc@ohio.edu

Adam Yulish

Information Technology Manager;
Office of the Dean

CBA 324

740-593-1047

yulish@ohio.edu

William Young

O'Bleness Associate Professor; Director, Online
MBA Program and Online MBAn Program;
Analytics & Information Systems

CBA 344

740-593-2041

youngwl@ohio.edu



